

CITY OF MERCED
PROJECT NO. 119025
ORCHARD LANE SEWER REPLACEMENT

Bid Opening 3/14/2023

NO.	ITEM	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		Rofle Construction, Inc. Atwater, CA		Redstone Construction, Inc. Atwater, CA		W. M. Lyles Co. Fresno, CA		Mid Cal Pipeline & Utilities, Inc. Merced, CA	
				UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1	Permits, Bonds, Licenses & Insurance	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 42,536.00	\$ 42,536.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
2	Public Convenience and Safety	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,322.00	\$ 10,322.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
3	Surveying Services	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,135.00	\$ 5,135.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
4	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,204.00	\$ 9,204.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
5	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk	SF	450	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 13,725.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,000.00
6	Remove and Replace 9" Curband Gutter	LF	36	\$ 300.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 374.00	\$ 13,464.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 276.00	\$ 9,936.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10,800.00
7	Remove and Replace Tree	EA	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,951.00	\$ 5,902.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
8	24" HDPE Sewer Main Direct Bury	LF	133	\$ 150.00	\$ 19,950.00	\$ 249.00	\$ 33,117.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 33,250.00	\$ 389.00	\$ 51,737.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 29,260.00
9	30" Bore Under Hwy. 99 w/ 24" HDPE Sewer	LF	361	\$ 750.00	\$ 270,750.00	\$ 1,103.00	\$ 398,183.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 198,550.00	\$ 1,223.00	\$ 441,503.00	\$ 931.00	\$ 336,091.00
10	30" Bore Under UPRK w/ 24" HDPE Sewer	LF	216	\$ 750.00	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 287,280.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 118,800.00	\$ 1,144.00	\$ 247,104.00	\$ 984.00	\$ 212,544.00
11	48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole	EA	2	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,179.00	\$ 16,358.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 42,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
12	60" Sanitary Sewer Manhole	EA	1	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 10,567.00	\$ 10,567.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
13	Remove Sewer Manhole	EA	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,088.00	\$ 8,176.00	\$ 1,445.00	\$ 2,890.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
14	Sewer Bypass System	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 42,600.00	\$ 42,600.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
15	Shoring and Bracing	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 30,108.00	\$ 30,108.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 53,800.00	\$ 53,800.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
16	CLSM Slurry UPRK Casing	CY	16	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1,906.00	\$ 30,496.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 44,400.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 6,720.00
17	CLSM Slurry Hwy 99 Pipeline	CY	46	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 553.50	\$ 25,461.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 39,100.00	\$ 543.00	\$ 24,978.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 19,320.00
18	Restoration	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 9,256.00	\$ 9,256.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 82,900.00	\$ 82,900.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
CONSTRUCTION COST					\$ 811,000.00		\$ 953,290.00		\$ 916,290.00		\$ 1,175,258.00		\$ 876,235.00